
THU 24 AUG 2023

40th FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS

VALENCIA (ESP), 23-27 August 2023

Individual All-Around Qualification

Results

Rank Name NOC

Code
Total

Score Rk

Pen.

Score Rk

Pen.

Score Rk

Pen.

Score Rk

Pen.

1 NIKOLOVA Stiliana 104.300 QBUL
Difficulty Body / Apparatus

D

A
E

34.700 (2)17.900

8.500

11.5 / 6.4

8.300

35.150 (1)18.200

8.500

11.6 / 6.6

8.450

34.450 (1)17.500

8.500

12.1 / 5.4

8.450

   

 

  

2 VARFOLOMEEV Darja 102.600 QGER
Difficulty Body / Apparatus

D

A
E

34.300 (3)17.500

8.350

11.0 / 6.5

8.450

35.000 (2)18.400

8.250

11.6 / 6.8

8.350

33.300 (4)16.400

8.550

10.7 / 5.7

8.350

32.850 (1)16.200

8.400

10.5 / 5.7

8.250

3 RAFFAELI Sofia 101.800 QITA
Difficulty Body / Apparatus

D

A
E

35.850 (1)18.900

8.500

11.6 / 7.3

8.450

34.250 (3)17.300

8.500

10.7 / 6.6

8.450

30.500 (15)15.100

8.150

9.7 / 5.4

7.250

31.700 (4)15.400

8.250

9.9 / 5.5

8.050

4 KALEYN Boryana 101.450 QBUL
Difficulty Body / Apparatus

D

A
E

33.900 (4)17.700

7.900

11.1 / 6.6

8.300

34.100 (4)17.300

8.400

11.1 / 6.2

8.400

33.450 (2)16.400

8.650

10.6 / 5.8

8.400

32.050 (3)15.400

8.450

9.9 / 5.5

8.200

5 VEDENEEVA Ekaterina 97.550 QSLO
Difficulty Body / Apparatus

D

A
E

33.350 (5)17.000

8.150

11.0 / 6.0

8.200

32.600 (7)16.300

8.200

-0.10

9.7 / 6.6

8.200

31.600 (9)15.200

8.200

10.1 / 5.1

8.200

31.000 (7)14.600

8.200

9.2 / 5.4

8.200

6 BEREZINA Polina 97.450 QESP
Difficulty Body / Apparatus

D

A
E

32.900 (9)16.700

8.200

10.8 / 5.9

8.000

32.100 (11)15.800

8.150

9.4 / 6.4

8.150

32.450 (6)16.100

8.200

10.4 / 5.7

8.150

30.950 (9)15.000

8.100

10.2 / 4.8

7.850

7 ATAMANOV Daria 97.000 QISR
Difficulty Body / Apparatus

D

A
E

31.400 (17)16.400

7.550

10.3 / 6.1

7.450

32.950 (5)16.700

8.000

10.1 / 6.6

8.250

31.550 (10)16.100

7.950

10.6 / 5.5

7.500

32.500 (2)16.000

8.350

10.0 / 6.0

8.150

8 ONOPRIIENKO Viktoriia 96.800 QUKR
Difficulty Body / Apparatus

D

A
E

32.500 (13)16.800

8.100

11.1 / 5.7

7.600

30.950 (20)15.800

7.500

9.9 / 5.9

7.650

33.350 (3)16.500

8.800

10.8 / 5.7

8.050

30.650 (12)15.000

7.950

10.5 / 4.5

7.700

9 IKROMOVA Takhmina 96.600 QUZB
Difficulty Body / Apparatus

D

A
E

32.200 (14)16.000

8.050

10.3 / 5.7

8.150

27.600 (50)14.100

6.900

-0.30

9.1 / 5.0

6.900

32.800 (5)16.400

8.200

11.0 / 5.4

8.200

31.600 (5)15.300

8.250

10.6 / 4.7

8.050

10 KOLOSOV Margarita 95.950 QGER
Difficulty Body / Apparatus

D

A
E

33.100 (7)17.100

8.000

10.5 / 6.6

8.000

31.050 (19)15.900

7.650

9.7 / 6.2

7.500

31.800 (7)15.500

8.300

10.1 / 5.4

8.000

30.550 (14)14.500

8.050

9.2 / 5.3

8.000

11 PIGNICZKI Fanni 95.700 QHUN
Difficulty Body / Apparatus

D

A
E

33.100 (8)17.100

8.000

10.6 / 6.5

8.000

31.550 (18)16.000

7.850

9.4 / 6.6

7.700

29.900 (22)14.900

7.800

9.5 / 5.4

7.200

31.050 (6)15.200

8.100

10.0 / 5.2

7.750

12 AGHAMIROVA Zohra 95.250 QAZE
Difficulty Body / Apparatus

D

A
E

32.500 (12)16.700

8.050

10.4 / 6.3

7.750

32.400 (9)16.100

8.150

9.9 / 6.2

8.150

29.000 (28)13.800

7.750

8.8 / 5.0

7.450

30.350 (16)15.100

7.650

10.0 / 5.1

7.600

13 KARBANOV Helene 94.900 QFRA
Difficulty Body / Apparatus

D

A
E

32.650 (11)17.200

7.700

11.3 / 5.9

7.750

31.650 (16)15.900

7.950

9.7 / 6.2

7.800

30.600 (13)15.100

7.800

9.9 / 5.2

7.700

30.150 (17)14.700

7.850

9.9 / 4.8

7.600

14 DOMINGOS Barbara 94.500 QBRA
Difficulty Body / Apparatus

D

A
E

29.800 (32)14.800

7.750

9.0 / 5.8

7.250

32.100 (12)16.100

8.050

9.9 / 6.2

7.950

31.700 (8)15.500

8.200

10.0 / 5.5

8.000

30.700 (11)14.700

8.350

-0.05

10.2 / 4.5

7.700
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15 BALDASSARRI Milena 94.250 QITA
Difficulty Body / Apparatus

D

A
E

32.800 (10)16.800

8.050

11.5 / 5.3

7.950

30.700 (22)14.500

8.100

9.1 / 5.4

8.100

30.750 (11)15.000

7.750

9.9 / 5.1

8.000

29.150 (25)14.300

7.600

9.5 / 4.8

7.250

16 BAUTISTA Alba 94.050 QESP
Difficulty Body / Apparatus

D

A
E

33.350 (6)17.100

8.200

11.0 / 6.1

8.050

32.000 (13)15.800

8.150

9.2 / 6.6

8.050

28.700 (35)14.100

7.550

-0.05

9.3 / 4.8

7.100

26.800 (36)12.800

7.450

8.0 / 4.8

6.550

17 DRAGAN Annaliese 93.550 QROU
Difficulty Body / Apparatus

D

A
E

31.200 (19)16.100

7.300

10.0 / 6.1

7.800

32.350 (10)16.500

7.900

9.9 / 6.6

7.950

30.000 (21)15.100

7.800

9.9 / 5.2

7.100

28.750 (26)13.300

7.900

9.3 / 4.0

7.550

18 WANG Zilu 93.400 QCHN
Difficulty Body / Apparatus

D

A
E

31.700 (16)15.900

7.950

10.2 / 5.7

7.850

28.050 (43)14.100

6.800

8.9 / 5.2

7.150

30.700 (12)15.700

7.600

10.4 / 5.3

7.400

31.000 (8)15.100

8.250

10.5 / 4.6

7.650

19 ZHAILAUOVA Erika 92.950 R1KAZ
Difficulty Body / Apparatus

D

A
E

31.100 (20)16.600

6.900

10.8 / 5.8

7.600

31.550 (17)16.000

7.800

10.2 / 5.8

7.750

30.300 (19)15.700

6.800

10.3 / 5.4

7.800

28.250 (29)13.500

7.300

9.9 / 3.6

7.450

20 VERDES Andreea 92.450 R2ROU
Difficulty Body / Apparatus

D

A
E

31.250 (18)16.000

7.450

10.1 / 5.9

7.800

30.800 (21)15.200

7.650

10.0 / 5.2

7.950

30.400 (17)15.000

7.700

10.2 / 4.8

7.700

28.050 (32)13.100

7.700

8.6 / 4.5

7.250

21 SANTOS Geovanna 92.000 R3BRA
Difficulty Body / Apparatus

D

A
E

32.150 (15)16.000

8.150

9.6 / 6.4

8.000

31.800 (14)15.900

8.100

9.9 / 6.0

7.800

27.300 (48)12.700

7.600

7.3 / 5.4

7.000

28.050 (31)12.600

7.950

7.8 / 4.8

7.500

22 LYTRA Panagiota 92.000 R4GRE
Difficulty Body / Apparatus

D

A
E

30.800 (22)15.900

7.800

10.5 / 5.4

7.100

32.750 (6)17.200

7.750

-0.05

10.6 / 6.6

7.850

28.300 (39)13.800

7.550

-0.05

8.9 / 4.9

7.000

28.450 (28)13.400

7.600

8.6 / 4.8

7.450

23 ATALYANTS Evelina 91.700  UZB
Difficulty Body / Apparatus

D

A
E

25.800 (56)14.100

6.500

-0.60

10.4 / 3.7

5.800

31.700 (15)15.700

8.100

-0.05

9.7 / 6.0

7.950

30.100 (20)14.600

7.750

9.5 / 5.1

7.750

29.900 (19)14.600

7.700

9.8 / 4.8

7.600

24 WIESNER Hanna Panna 91.600  HUN
Difficulty Body / Apparatus

D

A
E

30.950 (21)15.400

7.700

10.0 / 5.4

7.850

30.250 (30)14.700

7.850

9.1 / 5.6

7.700

28.650 (36)13.900

7.700

-0.05

8.9 / 5.0

7.100

30.400 (15)14.800

8.000

9.8 / 5.0

7.600

25 KARIKA Polina 91.450  UKR
Difficulty Body / Apparatus

D

A
E

30.050 (27)16.100

7.400

-0.65

10.8 / 5.3

7.200

30.700 (23)15.100

7.800

8.3 / 6.8

7.800

28.950 (30)14.000

7.700

9.1 / 4.9

7.250

30.700 (10)15.200

7.750

10.1 / 5.1

7.750

26 TANIYEVA Elzhana 91.400  KAZ
Difficulty Body / Apparatus

D

A
E

29.100 (36)14.100

7.750

-0.30

9.5 / 4.6

7.550

32.450 (8)16.300

8.050

9.5 / 6.8

8.100

29.400 (27)14.100

7.850

8.8 / 5.3

7.450

29.550 (23)14.100

7.700

9.6 / 4.5

7.750

27 KATZ Adi Asya 91.050  ISR
Difficulty Body / Apparatus

D

A
E

30.000 (28)15.400

7.200

10.0 / 5.4

7.400

30.600 (25)14.700

7.900

10.4 / 4.3

8.000

30.450 (16)14.600

7.900

-0.05

9.8 / 4.8

8.000

29.600 (22)13.700

8.050

8.9 / 4.8

7.850

28 GRISKENAS Evita 91.000  USA
Difficulty Body / Apparatus

D

A
E

29.900 (29)15.200

7.650

-0.05

9.8 / 5.4

7.100

30.600 (26)14.800

7.900

9.6 / 5.2

7.900

30.500 (14)14.900

7.950

-0.05

9.6 / 5.3

7.700

29.250 (24)13.800

8.000

9.1 / 4.7

7.450
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29 MALPICA Marina 90.800  MEX
Difficulty Body / Apparatus

D

A
E

30.400 (23)14.700

7.950

9.4 / 5.3

7.750

28.700 (37)12.900

7.850

7.3 / 5.6

7.950

29.800 (24)14.600

7.650

9.3 / 5.3

7.550

30.600 (13)14.800

7.850

9.2 / 5.6

7.950

30 PIIROINEN Emmi 90.350  FIN
Difficulty Body / Apparatus

D

A
E

30.250 (24)15.100

7.400

9.6 / 5.5

7.750

30.350 (28)15.300

7.300

9.3 / 6.0

7.750

29.750 (25)14.400

7.600

9.5 / 4.9

7.750

24.000 (67)10.800

7.200

7.6 / 3.2

6.000

31 HEICHEL Emilia 90.250  POL
Difficulty Body / Apparatus

D

A
E

29.200 (35)14.600

7.500

9.9 / 4.7

7.100

30.700 (24)15.600

7.550

9.8 / 5.8

7.550

30.350 (18)14.900

7.800

10.0 / 4.9

7.650

28.700 (27)13.900

7.600

-0.05

9.7 / 4.2

7.250

32 MIZUNO Lili 90.200  USA
Difficulty Body / Apparatus

D

A
E

30.150 (25)14.900

7.800

9.6 / 5.3

7.450

29.950 (32)14.700

7.400

9.5 / 5.2

7.850

29.850 (23)14.700

7.800

9.6 / 5.1

7.350

30.100 (18)14.700

7.750

9.7 / 5.0

7.650

33 KITA Mirano 89.800  JPN
Difficulty Body / Apparatus

D

A
E

30.050 (26)14.500

7.800

9.7 / 4.8

7.750

30.150 (31)14.900

7.600

9.7 / 5.2

7.650

29.600 (26)14.400

7.600

9.7 / 4.7

7.600

26.250 (42)12.400

7.000

8.4 / 4.0

6.850

34 ZHAO Yating 89.800  CHN
Difficulty Body / Apparatus

D

A
E

29.800 (33)15.000

7.550

9.7 / 5.3

7.250

30.300 (29)15.300

7.400

9.3 / 6.0

7.600

28.850 (32)14.700

7.100

9.6 / 5.1

7.050

29.700 (20)14.600

7.650

9.4 / 5.2

7.450

35 MILLET Maelle 88.550  FRA
Difficulty Body / Apparatus

D

A
E

29.850 (30)14.400

7.800

9.0 / 5.4

7.650

30.500 (27)14.900

7.800

9.3 / 5.6

7.800

27.150 (49)13.900

6.900

8.8 / 5.1

6.350

28.200 (30)13.200

7.650

-0.05

8.7 / 4.5

7.400

36 ARBOLISHVILI Ketevan 85.750  GEO
Difficulty Body / Apparatus

D

A
E

28.600 (42)13.600

7.400

8.4 / 5.2

7.600

28.200 (42)13.000

7.500

7.6 / 5.4

7.700

28.950 (29)13.700

7.650

9.3 / 4.4

7.600

26.050 (44)11.400

7.450

-0.05

7.3 / 4.1

7.250

37 KIROI-BOGATYREVA Alexandra 84.650  AUS
Difficulty Body / Apparatus

D

A
E

28.800 (38)13.700

7.400

9.3 / 4.4

7.700

27.100 (52)12.300

7.300

7.7 / 4.6

7.500

28.750 (33)14.100

7.250

8.8 / 5.3

7.400

25.200 (54)11.800

7.000

8.0 / 3.8

6.400

38 D ARCANGELO Celeste 84.550  ARG
Difficulty Body / Apparatus

D

A
E

27.900 (47)13.800

7.000

8.8 / 5.0

7.100

27.900 (47)13.000

7.550

-0.10

7.7 / 5.3

7.450

28.750 (34)13.900

7.550

8.8 / 5.1

7.300

25.500 (49)11.600

7.300

8.1 / 3.5

6.600

39 HOPMAN Havana 84.300  NZL
Difficulty Body / Apparatus

D

A
E

27.900 (46)13.500

7.150

9.4 / 4.1

7.250

27.950 (46)13.000

7.500

8.5 / 4.5

7.450

28.450 (37)13.700

7.550

9.4 / 4.3

7.200

26.150 (43)11.500

7.500

7.6 / 3.9

7.150

40 SOSTAKAITE Fausta 84.200  LTU
Difficulty Body / Apparatus

D

A
E

28.750 (40)13.800

7.300

8.6 / 5.2

7.650

27.700 (49)13.000

7.600

-0.05

8.0 / 5.0

7.150

27.750 (45)13.300

7.250

-0.05

8.8 / 4.5

7.250

27.050 (35)12.400

7.400

8.5 / 3.9

7.250

41 COCSANOVA Tatiana 83.850  CAN
Difficulty Body / Apparatus

D

A
E

29.800 (31)14.700

7.550

9.3 / 5.4

7.550

28.800 (35)13.700

7.500

8.3 / 5.4

7.600

25.100 (67)11.800

7.150

-0.10

7.5 / 4.3

6.250

25.250 (53)10.600

7.650

7.4 / 3.2

7.000

42 SOHN Jiin 83.600  KOR
Difficulty Body / Apparatus

D

A
E

28.100 (44)14.000

6.700

10.0 / 4.0

7.400

28.600 (40)14.500

7.150

9.0 / 5.5

6.950

26.900 (52)13.100

7.050

8.8 / 4.3

6.750

26.700 (38)13.000

6.800

-0.30

9.5 / 3.5

7.200
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43 DEMIERRE Norah 83.300  SUI
Difficulty Body / Apparatus

D

A
E

28.800 (39)14.500

7.050

-0.10

9.4 / 5.1

7.350

25.600 (67)12.600

6.750

-0.10

7.8 / 4.8

6.350

27.950 (43)13.900

7.450

-0.05

8.9 / 5.0

6.650

26.550 (40)12.800

6.700

-0.05

8.0 / 4.8

7.100

44 KALLEMAA Carmel 83.200  CAN
Difficulty Body / Apparatus

D

A
E

27.500 (49)12.500

7.650

8.6 / 3.9

7.350

28.700 (38)13.100

7.800

8.4 / 4.7

7.800

27.000 (51)12.400

7.700

8.9 / 3.5

6.900

26.700 (37)11.600

7.850

7.7 / 3.9

7.250

45 EKIMOVA Marfa 83.100  GBR
Difficulty Body / Apparatus

D

A
E

25.750 (57)12.100

7.100

-0.15

8.2 / 3.9

6.700

28.450 (41)13.300

7.600

8.5 / 4.8

7.550

28.050 (41)13.000

7.450

8.6 / 4.4

7.600

26.600 (39)11.700

7.600

8.1 / 3.6

7.300

46 YANG Mikayla Angeline 83.050  SGP
Difficulty Body / Apparatus

D

A
E

28.700 (41)14.000

7.200

9.8 / 4.2

7.500

28.600 (39)13.700

7.500

8.3 / 5.4

7.400

25.750 (63)11.800

7.000

8.0 / 3.8

6.950

25.500 (48)11.200

7.200

8.0 / 3.2

7.100

47 ARAUJO Rita 82.750  POR
Difficulty Body / Apparatus

D

A
E

26.350 (53)13.200

6.600

8.9 / 4.3

6.550

28.000 (45)13.500

7.200

7.7 / 5.8

7.300

28.400 (38)14.400

7.050

9.3 / 5.1

6.950

24.750 (59)10.700

7.200

7.1 / 3.6

6.850

48 JUUL MOELLER Josephine 82.450  NOR
Difficulty Body / Apparatus

D

A
E

23.150 (74)10.900

6.600

-0.30

7.5 / 3.4

5.950

28.800 (36)14.100

7.750

9.3 / 4.8

6.950

26.400 (57)12.800

7.100

9.0 / 3.8

6.500

27.250 (33)12.500

7.500

8.1 / 4.4

7.250

49 KREITSMAN Ester 82.250  EST
Difficulty Body / Apparatus

D

A
E

28.900 (37)13.900

7.400

9.4 / 4.5

7.600

DNS   

 

  

28.050 (42)13.900

7.300

-0.15

9.2 / 4.7

7.000

25.300 (51)11.800

6.850

8.5 / 3.3

6.650

50 BEZNOS Emily 81.450  MDA
Difficulty Body / Apparatus

D

A
E

27.300 (50)13.000

7.000

8.9 / 4.1

7.300

27.550 (51)13.100

7.350

7.5 / 5.6

7.100

26.600 (54)12.400

7.000

8.5 / 3.9

7.200

24.150 (63)10.600

6.850

7.1 / 3.5

6.700

51 ZEYNALOVA Ilona 81.200  AZE
Difficulty Body / Apparatus

D

A
E

25.100 (65)11.300

7.050

7.3 / 4.0

6.750

28.000 (44)12.700

7.550

7.5 / 5.2

7.750

28.100 (40)13.500

7.450

8.5 / 5.0

7.150

   

 

  

52 SALEH Aliaa 81.000  EGY
Difficulty Body / Apparatus

D

A
E

   

 

  

27.050 (53)13.000

7.150

8.0 / 5.0

6.900

26.850 (53)12.800

7.100

7.9 / 4.9

6.950

27.100 (34)12.500

7.400

8.5 / 4.0

7.200

53 NG Joe Ee 80.900  MAS
Difficulty Body / Apparatus

D

A
E

28.050 (45)13.800

7.200

9.3 / 4.5

7.050

24.850 (70)12.300

6.800

7.7 / 4.6

5.750

27.800 (44)14.000

6.900

9.2 / 4.8

6.900

25.050 (57)11.400

7.200

8.1 / 3.3

6.450

54 DERVISI Maria 80.850  GRE
Difficulty Body / Apparatus

D

A
E

23.800 (70)11.300

6.400

-0.60

7.8 / 3.5

6.700

29.400 (34)14.500

7.500

-0.05

8.7 / 5.8

7.450

27.650 (46)12.800

7.550

-0.05

8.1 / 4.7

7.350

23.150 (71)10.200

7.050

6.3 / 3.9

5.900

55 MARZOUK Habiba 80.450  EGY
Difficulty Body / Apparatus

D

A
E

29.550 (34)14.500

7.650

9.2 / 5.3

7.400

26.800 (57)12.700

7.250

7.3 / 5.4

6.850

   

 

  

24.100 (64)10.700

7.300

7.1 / 3.6

6.100

56 LABADAN Breanna 80.400  PHI
Difficulty Body / Apparatus

D

A
E

27.650 (48)12.900

7.350

8.2 / 4.7

7.400

26.350 (60)12.300

7.150

7.5 / 4.8

6.900

26.200 (59)12.000

7.200

7.2 / 4.8

7.000

26.400 (41)12.100

7.300

7.6 / 4.5

7.000
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THU 24 AUG 2023

40th FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS

VALENCIA (ESP), 23-27 August 2023

Individual All-Around Qualification

Results

Rank Name NOC

Code
Total

Score Rk

Pen.

Score Rk

Pen.

Score Rk

Pen.

Score Rk

Pen.

57 YAMADA Aino 79.800  JPN
Difficulty Body / Apparatus

D

A
E

28.400 (43)13.600

7.300

9.4 / 4.2

7.500

23.350 (77)10.300

6.850

5.9 / 4.4

6.200

26.250 (58)12.300

7.050

8.3 / 4.0

6.900

25.150 (55)11.700

7.400

-0.60

8.1 / 3.6

6.650

58 LI Tzu-Wen 79.650  TPE
Difficulty Body / Apparatus

D

A
E

23.750 (71)10.400

6.800

6.4 / 4.0

6.550

26.950 (54)12.600

7.100

7.5 / 5.1

7.250

27.450 (47)13.300

7.100

8.4 / 4.9

7.050

25.250 (52)11.300

6.750

6.8 / 4.5

7.200

59 ZATKOVA Michaela 79.050  SVK
Difficulty Body / Apparatus

D

A
E

25.300 (62)11.600

6.500

-0.30

7.3 / 4.3

7.500

27.900 (48)13.400

7.300

8.4 / 5.0

7.200

24.950 (68)11.300

6.950

-0.05

7.5 / 3.8

6.750

25.850 (47)12.000

6.800

7.8 / 4.2

7.050

60 LUGOVSKIKH Elizaveta 78.400  MNE
Difficulty Body / Apparatus

D

A
E

25.200 (64)11.600

6.750

7.3 / 4.3

6.850

26.200 (61)11.800

7.200

7.7 / 4.1

7.200

27.000 (50)12.200

7.500

7.4 / 4.8

7.300

24.500 (61)11.300

6.200

7.4 / 3.9

7.000

61 GOMES Luana 78.100  ANG
Difficulty Body / Apparatus

D

A
E

25.300 (63)11.500

7.300

7.5 / 4.0

6.500

26.150 (62)11.100

7.800

6.5 / 4.6

7.250

26.600 (55)12.000

7.650

6.7 / 5.3

6.950

25.350 (50)10.700

7.750

6.2 / 4.5

6.900

62 STEPANKOVA Denisa 77.300  CZE
Difficulty Body / Apparatus

D

A
E

25.700 (58)11.700

7.150

7.8 / 3.9

6.850

26.900 (55)12.600

7.250

8.5 / 4.1

7.050

24.700 (70)10.800

6.850

7.1 / 3.7

7.050

24.000 (66)10.000

7.200

6.5 / 3.5

6.800

63 ORPHANOU Evelina 77.250  CYP
Difficulty Body / Apparatus

D

A
E

25.550 (59)11.600

6.600

8.4 / 3.2

7.350

25.750 (65)11.300

7.200

7.7 / 3.6

7.250

25.950 (61)12.400

6.750

-0.05

8.3 / 4.1

6.850

24.450 (62)10.600

7.050

7.4 / 3.2

6.800

64 VINAS Oriana 77.150  COL
Difficulty Body / Apparatus

D

A
E

27.300 (51)13.100

7.450

-0.10

8.4 / 4.7

6.850

25.350 (69)10.900

7.250

-0.05

6.0 / 4.9

7.250

24.500 (73)11.200

7.200

7.3 / 3.9

6.100

22.300 (74)9.300

6.750

6.3 / 3.0

6.250

65 KHASHBAT Undram 77.050  MGL
Difficulty Body / Apparatus

D

A
E

22.750 (76)10.100

6.400

6.5 / 3.6

6.250

26.550 (58)12.500

7.050

6.9 / 5.6

7.000

26.450 (56)11.900

7.350

7.1 / 4.8

7.200

24.050 (65)10.400

6.900

6.7 / 3.7

6.750

66 NEUMANN Julia 76.750  AUT
Difficulty Body / Apparatus

D

A
E

26.150 (54)12.900

6.850

8.6 / 4.3

6.400

23.200 (78)10.700

6.150

-0.30

6.5 / 4.2

6.650

25.550 (64)11.900

6.800

8.1 / 3.8

6.850

25.050 (56)11.700

6.800

8.5 / 3.2

6.550

67 ARTIC Tamara 76.550  CRO
Difficulty Body / Apparatus

D

A
E

24.750 (67)10.500

7.200

7.3 / 3.2

7.050

26.450 (59)12.300

7.000

7.6 / 4.7

7.150

25.350 (65)11.200

7.050

6.8 / 4.4

7.100

23.400 (70)10.000

6.500

-0.05

7.0 / 3.0

6.950

68 TOSIC Masa 76.100  SRB
Difficulty Body / Apparatus

D

A
E

23.250 (73)10.500

6.300

-0.10

6.7 / 3.8

6.550

26.100 (63)11.900

6.850

7.3 / 4.6

7.350

26.150 (60)12.100

6.850

8.4 / 3.7

7.200

23.850 (68)10.700

6.350

7.9 / 2.8

6.800

69 SVENNBECK Alva 75.700  SWE
Difficulty Body / Apparatus

D

A
E

25.350 (61)11.000

7.300

7.0 / 4.0

7.050

25.500 (68)10.800

7.450

6.3 / 4.5

7.250

22.300 (79)9.300

6.700

-0.05

5.8 / 3.5

6.350

24.850 (58)10.800

7.400

-0.20

6.8 / 4.0

6.850

70 VERSTAPPEN Alessia 75.500  BEL
Difficulty Body / Apparatus

D

A
E

25.500 (60)12.600

6.100

-0.05

8.3 / 4.3

6.850

24.050 (73)10.400

6.650

6.6 / 3.8

7.000

25.950 (62)13.300

6.150

8.6 / 4.7

6.500

21.500 (77)9.100

6.400

6.6 / 2.5

6.000
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THU 24 AUG 2023

40th FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS

VALENCIA (ESP), 23-27 August 2023

Individual All-Around Qualification

Results

Rank Name NOC

Code
Total

Score Rk

Pen.

Score Rk

Pen.

Score Rk

Pen.

Score Rk

Pen.

71 STEPULANE Santa 75.100  LAT
Difficulty Body / Apparatus

D

A
E

24.700 (69)11.300

6.850

8.1 / 3.2

6.550

25.700 (66)11.300

7.100

6.9 / 4.4

7.300

24.700 (71)11.300

6.850

-0.05

8.3 / 3.0

6.600

24.550 (60)10.800

6.750

7.2 / 3.6

7.000

72 DIMITROVA Stephanie 74.350  RSA
Difficulty Body / Apparatus

D

A
E

24.850 (66)10.900

7.400

7.3 / 3.6

6.550

24.800 (71)11.100

6.700

-0.05

6.4 / 4.7

7.050

24.700 (72)11.600

6.850

6.8 / 4.8

6.250

20.300 (81)8.000

6.750

-0.60

5.0 / 3.0

6.150

73 MIQUEL Berta 73.300  AND
Difficulty Body / Apparatus

D

A
E

22.600 (78)10.100

6.500

-0.05

6.2 / 3.9

6.050

26.850 (56)12.300

7.450

6.9 / 5.4

7.100

21.500 (83)10.200

6.000

-0.10

6.6 / 3.6

5.400

23.850 (69)10.200

7.150

7.2 / 3.0

6.500

74 ONDAATJE Anna-Marie 72.850  SRI
Difficulty Body / Apparatus

D

A
E

24.750 (68)11.400

6.650

-0.05

8.2 / 3.2

6.750

23.400 (76)9.300

7.000

5.5 / 3.8

7.100

24.700 (69)10.700

6.900

7.4 / 3.3

7.100

20.200 (82)7.300

6.400

5.5 / 1.8

6.500

75 CHIN Paris 72.600  NZL
Difficulty Body / Apparatus

D

A
E

23.300 (72)10.200

6.650

7.0 / 3.2

6.450

26.000 (64)11.600

7.200

8.0 / 3.6

7.200

23.300 (78)10.100

6.750

7.1 / 3.0

6.450

21.600 (76)9.000

6.600

5.9 / 3.1

6.000

76 TAMAGNINI Matilde 71.350  SMR
Difficulty Body / Apparatus

D

A
E

22.600 (79)10.400

6.450

-0.05

7.0 / 3.4

5.800

24.450 (72)10.500

7.000

6.1 / 4.4

6.950

24.300 (74)10.400

6.950

6.3 / 4.1

6.950

22.500 (73)9.200

6.700

6.0 / 3.2

6.600

77 PHILAPHANDETH Praewa Misato 71.000  LAO
Difficulty Body / Apparatus

D

A
E

22.300 (80)10.400

6.200

6.4 / 4.0

5.700

24.050 (74)10.300

7.050

6.5 / 3.8

6.700

23.950 (75)10.600

6.650

6.7 / 3.9

6.700

23.000 (72)9.600

6.800

6.1 / 3.5

6.600

78 TURPEL Sophie 70.000  LUX
Difficulty Body / Apparatus

D

A
E

22.700 (77)10.000

6.250

7.0 / 3.0

6.450

23.850 (75)10.600

6.600

6.3 / 4.3

6.650

23.450 (77)11.800

6.150

-0.65

7.4 / 4.4

6.150

20.950 (79)8.100

6.350

5.5 / 2.6

6.500

79 DELA PISA Daniela Reggie 68.050  PHI
Difficulty Body / Apparatus

D

A
E

21.900 (81)9.000

6.550

6.2 / 2.8

6.350

22.350 (81)8.900

7.000

-0.05

5.8 / 3.1

6.500

23.800 (76)10.300

6.850

5.7 / 4.6

6.650

   

 

  

80 WAHYUNI Tri 67.800  INA
Difficulty Body / Apparatus

D

A
E

22.900 (75)9.400

6.400

5.7 / 3.7

7.100

22.700 (80)8.700

7.000

5.7 / 3.0

7.000

22.200 (80)8.600

6.750

5.5 / 3.1

6.850

21.900 (75)8.800

6.600

5.8 / 3.0

6.500

81 BECIROVIC Amila 66.000  BIH
Difficulty Body / Apparatus

D

A
E

21.200 (83)9.800

5.900

-0.05

5.4 / 4.4

5.550

23.000 (79)9.800

6.450

5.2 / 4.6

6.750

21.800 (81)9.200

6.200

5.4 / 3.8

6.400

18.450 (83)6.200

6.150

3.8 / 2.4

6.100

82 KOZUBAEVA Albina 64.050  KGZ
Difficulty Body / Apparatus

D

A
E

21.500 (82)9.000

5.600

6.1 / 2.9

6.900

20.950 (82)9.600

5.300

-0.40

6.9 / 2.7

6.450

21.600 (82)9.700

5.600

6.5 / 3.2

6.300

20.300 (80)8.200

5.900

6.1 / 2.1

6.200

Legend:

A Artistry D Difficulty DNS Did Not Start E Execution Pen. Penalty

Q Qualified for final Rk Apparatus rank Rx Reserve Gymnast

Hoop Ball Clubs Ribbon
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WED 23 AUG 2023

40th FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS

VALENCIA (ESP), 23-27 August 2023

Individual Hoop Qualification

Results

Rank Name
NOC

Code
TotalPen.

D
Score DADB

E
Score

A
Score

1 RAFFAELI Sofia ITA 35.850 Q18.900 11.6 7.3 8.4508.500

2 NIKOLOVA Stiliana BUL 34.700 Q17.900 11.5 6.4 8.3008.500

3 VARFOLOMEEV Darja GER 34.300 Q17.500 11.0 6.5 8.4508.350

4 KALEYN Boryana BUL 33.900 Q17.700 11.1 6.6 8.3007.900

5 VEDENEEVA Ekaterina SLO 33.350 Q17.000 11.0 6.0 8.2008.150

6 BAUTISTA Alba ESP 33.350 Q17.100 11.0 6.1 8.0508.200

7 KOLOSOV Margarita GER 33.100 Q17.100 10.5 6.6 8.0008.000

8 PIGNICZKI Fanni HUN 33.100 Q17.100 10.6 6.5 8.0008.000

9 BEREZINA Polina ESP 32.900 R116.700 10.8 5.9 8.0008.200

10 BALDASSARRI Milena ITA 32.800 R216.800 11.5 5.3 7.9508.050

11 KARBANOV Helene FRA 32.650 R317.200 11.3 5.9 7.7507.700

12 AGHAMIROVA Zohra AZE 32.50016.700 10.4 6.3 7.7508.050

13 ONOPRIIENKO Viktoriia UKR 32.50016.800 11.1 5.7 7.6008.100

14 IKROMOVA Takhmina UZB 32.20016.000 10.3 5.7 8.1508.050

15 SANTOS Geovanna BRA 32.15016.000 9.6 6.4 8.0008.150

16 WANG Zilu CHN 31.70015.900 10.2 5.7 7.8507.950

17 ATAMANOV Daria ISR 31.40016.400 10.3 6.1 7.4507.550

18 VERDES Andreea ROU 31.25016.000 10.1 5.9 7.8007.450

19 DRAGAN Annaliese ROU 31.20016.100 10.0 6.1 7.8007.300

20 ZHAILAUOVA Erika KAZ 31.10016.600 10.8 5.8 7.6006.900

21 WIESNER Hanna Panna HUN 30.95015.400 10.0 5.4 7.8507.700

22 LYTRA Panagiota GRE 30.80015.900 10.5 5.4 7.1007.800

23 MALPICA Marina MEX 30.40014.700 9.4 5.3 7.7507.950

24 PIIROINEN Emmi FIN 30.25015.100 9.6 5.5 7.7507.400

25 MIZUNO Lili USA 30.15014.900 9.6 5.3 7.4507.800

26 KITA Mirano JPN 30.05014.500 9.7 4.8 7.7507.800

27 KARIKA Polina UKR 30.05016.100 -0.6510.8 5.3 7.2007.400

28 KATZ Adi Asya ISR 30.00015.400 10.0 5.4 7.4007.200

29 GRISKENAS Evita USA 29.90015.200 -0.059.8 5.4 7.1007.650

30 MILLET Maelle FRA 29.85014.400 9.0 5.4 7.6507.800

31 COCSANOVA Tatiana CAN 29.80014.700 9.3 5.4 7.5507.550

32 DOMINGOS Barbara BRA 29.80014.800 9.0 5.8 7.2507.750

33 ZHAO Yating CHN 29.80015.000 9.7 5.3 7.2507.550

34 MARZOUK Habiba EGY 29.55014.500 9.2 5.3 7.4007.650

35 HEICHEL Emilia POL 29.20014.600 9.9 4.7 7.1007.500

36 TANIYEVA Elzhana KAZ 29.10014.100 -0.309.5 4.6 7.5507.750

37 KREITSMAN Ester EST 28.90013.900 9.4 4.5 7.6007.400

38 KIROI-BOGATYREVA Alexandra AUS 28.80013.700 9.3 4.4 7.7007.400

39 DEMIERRE Norah SUI 28.80014.500 -0.109.4 5.1 7.3507.050

40 SOSTAKAITE Fausta LTU 28.75013.800 8.6 5.2 7.6507.300

41 YANG Mikayla Angeline SGP 28.70014.000 9.8 4.2 7.5007.200
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WED 23 AUG 2023

40th FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS

VALENCIA (ESP), 23-27 August 2023

Individual Hoop Qualification

Results

Rank Name
NOC

Code
TotalPen.

D
Score DADB

E
Score

A
Score

42 ARBOLISHVILI Ketevan GEO 28.60013.600 8.4 5.2 7.6007.400

43 YAMADA Aino JPN 28.40013.600 9.4 4.2 7.5007.300

44 SOHN Jiin KOR 28.10014.000 10.0 4.0 7.4006.700

45 NG Joe Ee MAS 28.05013.800 9.3 4.5 7.0507.200

46 HOPMAN Havana NZL 27.90013.500 9.4 4.1 7.2507.150

47 D ARCANGELO Celeste ARG 27.90013.800 8.8 5.0 7.1007.000

48 LABADAN Breanna PHI 27.65012.900 8.2 4.7 7.4007.350

49 KALLEMAA Carmel CAN 27.50012.500 8.6 3.9 7.3507.650

50 BEZNOS Emily MDA 27.30013.000 8.9 4.1 7.3007.000

51 VINAS Oriana COL 27.30013.100 -0.108.4 4.7 6.8507.450

52 HUSSEIN Farida EGY 27.25012.900 8.5 4.4 7.1007.250

53 ARAUJO Rita POR 26.35013.200 8.9 4.3 6.5506.600

54 NEUMANN Julia AUT 26.15012.900 8.6 4.3 6.4006.850

55 POLAK Ela SLO 25.95011.900 7.4 4.5 7.0007.050

56 ATALYANTS Evelina UZB 25.80014.100 -0.6010.4 3.7 5.8006.500

57 EKIMOVA Marfa GBR 25.75012.100 -0.158.2 3.9 6.7007.100

58 STEPANKOVA Denisa CZE 25.70011.700 7.8 3.9 6.8507.150

59 ORPHANOU Evelina CYP 25.55011.600 8.4 3.2 7.3506.600

60 VERSTAPPEN Alessia BEL 25.50012.600 -0.058.3 4.3 6.8506.100

61 SVENNBECK Alva SWE 25.35011.000 7.0 4.0 7.0507.300

62 ZATKOVA Michaela SVK 25.30011.600 -0.307.3 4.3 7.5006.500

63 GOMES Luana ANG 25.30011.500 7.5 4.0 6.5007.300

64 LUGOVSKIKH Elizaveta MNE 25.20011.600 7.3 4.3 6.8506.750

65 ZEYNALOVA Ilona AZE 25.10011.300 7.3 4.0 6.7507.050

66 DIMITROVA Stephanie RSA 24.85010.900 7.3 3.6 6.5507.400

67 ARTIC Tamara CRO 24.75010.500 7.3 3.2 7.0507.200

68 ONDAATJE Anna-Marie SRI 24.75011.400 -0.058.2 3.2 6.7506.650

69 STEPULANE Santa LAT 24.70011.300 8.1 3.2 6.5506.850

70 DERVISI Maria GRE 23.80011.300 -0.607.8 3.5 6.7006.400

71 LI Tzu-Wen TPE 23.75010.400 6.4 4.0 6.5506.800

72 CHIN Paris NZL 23.30010.200 7.0 3.2 6.4506.650

73 TOSIC Masa SRB 23.25010.500 -0.106.7 3.8 6.5506.300

74 JUUL MOELLER Josephine NOR 23.15010.900 -0.307.5 3.4 5.9506.600

75 WAHYUNI Tri INA 22.9009.400 5.7 3.7 7.1006.400

76 KHASHBAT Undram MGL 22.75010.100 6.5 3.6 6.2506.400

77 TURPEL Sophie LUX 22.70010.000 7.0 3.0 6.4506.250

78 MIQUEL Berta AND 22.60010.100 -0.056.2 3.9 6.0506.500

79 TAMAGNINI Matilde SMR 22.60010.400 -0.057.0 3.4 5.8006.450

80 PHILAPHANDETH Praewa Misato LAO 22.30010.400 6.4 4.0 5.7006.200

81 DELA PISA Daniela Reggie PHI 21.9009.000 6.2 2.8 6.3506.550

82 KOZUBAEVA Albina KGZ 21.5009.000 6.1 2.9 6.9005.600
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WED 23 AUG 2023

40th FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS

VALENCIA (ESP), 23-27 August 2023

Individual Hoop Qualification

Results

Rank Name
NOC

Code
TotalPen.

D
Score DADB

E
Score

A
Score

83 BECIROVIC Amila BIH 21.2009.800 -0.055.4 4.4 5.5505.900

Legend:

A Artistry D Difficulty DA Difficulty Apparatus DB Difficulty Body E Execution Pen. Penalty

Q Qualified for Hoop Final Rx Reserve for Hoop Final
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WED 23 AUG 2023

40th FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS

VALENCIA (ESP), 23-27 August 2023

Individual Ball Qualification

Results

Rank Name
NOC

Code
TotalPen.

D
Score DADB

E
Score

A
Score

1 NIKOLOVA Stiliana BUL 35.150 Q18.200 11.6 6.6 8.4508.500

2 VARFOLOMEEV Darja GER 35.000 Q18.400 11.6 6.8 8.3508.250

3 RAFFAELI Sofia ITA 34.250 Q17.300 10.7 6.6 8.4508.500

4 KALEYN Boryana BUL 34.100 Q17.300 11.1 6.2 8.4008.400

5 ATAMANOV Daria ISR 32.950 Q16.700 10.1 6.6 8.2508.000

6 LYTRA Panagiota GRE 32.750 Q17.200 -0.0510.6 6.6 7.8507.750

7 VEDENEEVA Ekaterina SLO 32.600 Q16.300 -0.109.7 6.6 8.2008.200

8 TANIYEVA Elzhana KAZ 32.450 Q16.300 9.5 6.8 8.1008.050

9 AGHAMIROVA Zohra AZE 32.400 R116.100 9.9 6.2 8.1508.150

10 DRAGAN Annaliese ROU 32.350 R216.500 9.9 6.6 7.9507.900

11 BEREZINA Polina ESP 32.100 R315.800 9.4 6.4 8.1508.150

12 DOMINGOS Barbara BRA 32.10016.100 9.9 6.2 7.9508.050

13 BAUTISTA Alba ESP 32.00015.800 9.2 6.6 8.0508.150

14 SANTOS Geovanna BRA 31.80015.900 9.9 6.0 7.8008.100

15 ATALYANTS Evelina UZB 31.70015.700 -0.059.7 6.0 7.9508.100

16 KARBANOV Helene FRA 31.65015.900 9.7 6.2 7.8007.950

17 ZHAILAUOVA Erika KAZ 31.55016.000 10.2 5.8 7.7507.800

18 PIGNICZKI Fanni HUN 31.55016.000 9.4 6.6 7.7007.850

19 KOLOSOV Margarita GER 31.05015.900 9.7 6.2 7.5007.650

20 ONOPRIIENKO Viktoriia UKR 30.95015.800 9.9 5.9 7.6507.500

21 VERDES Andreea ROU 30.80015.200 10.0 5.2 7.9507.650

22 BALDASSARRI Milena ITA 30.70014.500 9.1 5.4 8.1008.100

23 KARIKA Polina UKR 30.70015.100 8.3 6.8 7.8007.800

24 HEICHEL Emilia POL 30.70015.600 9.8 5.8 7.5507.550

25 KATZ Adi Asya ISR 30.60014.700 10.4 4.3 8.0007.900

26 GRISKENAS Evita USA 30.60014.800 9.6 5.2 7.9007.900

27 MILLET Maelle FRA 30.50014.900 9.3 5.6 7.8007.800

28 PIIROINEN Emmi FIN 30.35015.300 9.3 6.0 7.7507.300

29 ZHAO Yating CHN 30.30015.300 9.3 6.0 7.6007.400

30 WIESNER Hanna Panna HUN 30.25014.700 9.1 5.6 7.7007.850

31 KITA Mirano JPN 30.15014.900 9.7 5.2 7.6507.600

32 MIZUNO Lili USA 29.95014.700 9.5 5.2 7.8507.400

33 KRASOVEC Brigita SLO 29.40014.000 8.3 5.7 7.4507.950

34 DERVISI Maria GRE 29.40014.500 -0.058.7 5.8 7.4507.500

35 COCSANOVA Tatiana CAN 28.80013.700 8.3 5.4 7.6007.500

36 JUUL MOELLER Josephine NOR 28.80014.100 9.3 4.8 6.9507.750

37 MALPICA Marina MEX 28.70012.900 7.3 5.6 7.9507.850

38 KALLEMAA Carmel CAN 28.70013.100 8.4 4.7 7.8007.800

39 YANG Mikayla Angeline SGP 28.60013.700 8.3 5.4 7.4007.500

40 SOHN Jiin KOR 28.60014.500 9.0 5.5 6.9507.150

41 EKIMOVA Marfa GBR 28.45013.300 8.5 4.8 7.5507.600
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WED 23 AUG 2023

40th FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS

VALENCIA (ESP), 23-27 August 2023

Individual Ball Qualification

Results

Rank Name
NOC

Code
TotalPen.

D
Score DADB

E
Score

A
Score

42 ARBOLISHVILI Ketevan GEO 28.20013.000 7.6 5.4 7.7007.500

43 WANG Zilu CHN 28.05014.100 8.9 5.2 7.1506.800

44 ZEYNALOVA Ilona AZE 28.00012.700 7.5 5.2 7.7507.550

45 ARAUJO Rita POR 28.00013.500 7.7 5.8 7.3007.200

46 HOPMAN Havana NZL 27.95013.000 8.5 4.5 7.4507.500

47 D ARCANGELO Celeste ARG 27.90013.000 -0.107.7 5.3 7.4507.550

48 ZATKOVA Michaela SVK 27.90013.400 8.4 5.0 7.2007.300

49 SOSTAKAITE Fausta LTU 27.70013.000 -0.058.0 5.0 7.1507.600

50 IKROMOVA Takhmina UZB 27.60014.100 -0.309.1 5.0 6.9006.900

51 BEZNOS Emily MDA 27.55013.100 7.5 5.6 7.1007.350

52 KIROI-BOGATYREVA Alexandra AUS 27.10012.300 7.7 4.6 7.5007.300

53 SALEH Aliaa EGY 27.05013.000 8.0 5.0 6.9007.150

54 LI Tzu-Wen TPE 26.95012.600 7.5 5.1 7.2507.100

55 STEPANKOVA Denisa CZE 26.90012.600 8.5 4.1 7.0507.250

56 MIQUEL Berta AND 26.85012.300 6.9 5.4 7.1007.450

57 MARZOUK Habiba EGY 26.80012.700 7.3 5.4 6.8507.250

58 KHASHBAT Undram MGL 26.55012.500 6.9 5.6 7.0007.050

59 ARTIC Tamara CRO 26.45012.300 7.6 4.7 7.1507.000

60 LABADAN Breanna PHI 26.35012.300 7.5 4.8 6.9007.150

61 LUGOVSKIKH Elizaveta MNE 26.20011.800 7.7 4.1 7.2007.200

62 GOMES Luana ANG 26.15011.100 6.5 4.6 7.2507.800

63 TOSIC Masa SRB 26.10011.900 7.3 4.6 7.3506.850

64 CHIN Paris NZL 26.00011.600 8.0 3.6 7.2007.200

65 ORPHANOU Evelina CYP 25.75011.300 7.7 3.6 7.2507.200

66 STEPULANE Santa LAT 25.70011.300 6.9 4.4 7.3007.100

67 DEMIERRE Norah SUI 25.60012.600 -0.107.8 4.8 6.3506.750

68 SVENNBECK Alva SWE 25.50010.800 6.3 4.5 7.2507.450

69 VINAS Oriana COL 25.35010.900 -0.056.0 4.9 7.2507.250

70 NG Joe Ee MAS 24.85012.300 7.7 4.6 5.7506.800

71 DIMITROVA Stephanie RSA 24.80011.100 -0.056.4 4.7 7.0506.700

72 TAMAGNINI Matilde SMR 24.45010.500 6.1 4.4 6.9507.000

73 VERSTAPPEN Alessia BEL 24.05010.400 6.6 3.8 7.0006.650

74 PHILAPHANDETH Praewa Misato LAO 24.05010.300 6.5 3.8 6.7007.050

75 TURPEL Sophie LUX 23.85010.600 6.3 4.3 6.6506.600

76 ONDAATJE Anna-Marie SRI 23.4009.300 5.5 3.8 7.1007.000

77 YAMADA Aino JPN 23.35010.300 5.9 4.4 6.2006.850

78 NEUMANN Julia AUT 23.20010.700 -0.306.5 4.2 6.6506.150

79 BECIROVIC Amila BIH 23.0009.800 5.2 4.6 6.7506.450

80 WAHYUNI Tri INA 22.7008.700 5.7 3.0 7.0007.000

81 DELA PISA Daniela Reggie PHI 22.3508.900 -0.055.8 3.1 6.5007.000

82 KOZUBAEVA Albina KGZ 20.9509.600 -0.406.9 2.7 6.4505.300
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WED 23 AUG 2023

40th FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS

VALENCIA (ESP), 23-27 August 2023

Individual Ball Qualification

Results

Rank Name
NOC

Code
TotalPen.

D
Score DADB

E
Score

A
Score

 KREITSMAN Ester EST DNS      

Legend:

A Artistry D Difficulty DA Difficulty Apparatus DB Difficulty Body DNS Did Not Start E Execution

Pen. Penalty Q Qualified for Ball Final Rx Reserve for Ball Final
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THU 24 AUG 2023

40th FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS

VALENCIA (ESP), 23-27 August 2023

Individual Clubs Qualification

Results

Rank Name
NOC

Code
TotalPen.

D
Score DADB

E
Score

A
Score

1 NIKOLOVA Stiliana BUL 34.450 Q17.500 12.1 5.4 8.4508.500

2 KALEYN Boryana BUL 33.450 Q16.400 10.6 5.8 8.4008.650

3 ONOPRIIENKO Viktoriia UKR 33.350 Q16.500 10.8 5.7 8.0508.800

4 VARFOLOMEEV Darja GER 33.300 Q16.400 10.7 5.7 8.3508.550

5 IKROMOVA Takhmina UZB 32.800 Q16.400 11.0 5.4 8.2008.200

6 BEREZINA Polina ESP 32.450 Q16.100 10.4 5.7 8.1508.200

7 KOLOSOV Margarita GER 31.800 Q15.500 10.1 5.4 8.0008.300

8 DOMINGOS Barbara BRA 31.700 Q15.500 10.0 5.5 8.0008.200

9 VEDENEEVA Ekaterina SLO 31.600 R115.200 10.1 5.1 8.2008.200

10 ATAMANOV Daria ISR 31.550 R216.100 10.6 5.5 7.5007.950

11 BALDASSARRI Milena ITA 30.750 R315.000 9.9 5.1 8.0007.750

12 WANG Zilu CHN 30.70015.700 10.4 5.3 7.4007.600

13 KARBANOV Helene FRA 30.60015.100 9.9 5.2 7.7007.800

14 GRISKENAS Evita USA 30.50014.900 -0.059.6 5.3 7.7007.950

15 RAFFAELI Sofia ITA 30.50015.100 9.7 5.4 7.2508.150

16 KATZ Adi Asya ISR 30.45014.600 -0.059.8 4.8 8.0007.900

17 VERDES Andreea ROU 30.40015.000 10.2 4.8 7.7007.700

18 HEICHEL Emilia POL 30.35014.900 10.0 4.9 7.6507.800

19 ZHAILAUOVA Erika KAZ 30.30015.700 10.3 5.4 7.8006.800

20 ATALYANTS Evelina UZB 30.10014.600 9.5 5.1 7.7507.750

21 DRAGAN Annaliese ROU 30.00015.100 9.9 5.2 7.1007.800

22 PIGNICZKI Fanni HUN 29.90014.900 9.5 5.4 7.2007.800

23 MIZUNO Lili USA 29.85014.700 9.6 5.1 7.3507.800

24 MALPICA Marina MEX 29.80014.600 9.3 5.3 7.5507.650

25 PIIROINEN Emmi FIN 29.75014.400 9.5 4.9 7.7507.600

26 KITA Mirano JPN 29.60014.400 9.7 4.7 7.6007.600

27 TANIYEVA Elzhana KAZ 29.40014.100 8.8 5.3 7.4507.850

28 AGHAMIROVA Zohra AZE 29.00013.800 8.8 5.0 7.4507.750

29 ARBOLISHVILI Ketevan GEO 28.95013.700 9.3 4.4 7.6007.650

30 KARIKA Polina UKR 28.95014.000 9.1 4.9 7.2507.700

31 KRASOVEC Brigita SLO 28.90014.300 9.9 4.4 7.1007.500

32 ZHAO Yating CHN 28.85014.700 9.6 5.1 7.0507.100

33 KIROI-BOGATYREVA Alexandra AUS 28.75014.100 8.8 5.3 7.4007.250

34 D ARCANGELO Celeste ARG 28.75013.900 8.8 5.1 7.3007.550

35 BAUTISTA Alba ESP 28.70014.100 -0.059.3 4.8 7.1007.550

36 WIESNER Hanna Panna HUN 28.65013.900 -0.058.9 5.0 7.1007.700

37 HOPMAN Havana NZL 28.45013.700 9.4 4.3 7.2007.550

38 ARAUJO Rita POR 28.40014.400 9.3 5.1 6.9507.050

39 LYTRA Panagiota GRE 28.30013.800 -0.058.9 4.9 7.0007.550

40 ZEYNALOVA Ilona AZE 28.10013.500 8.5 5.0 7.1507.450

41 EKIMOVA Marfa GBR 28.05013.000 8.6 4.4 7.6007.450
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THU 24 AUG 2023

40th FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS

VALENCIA (ESP), 23-27 August 2023

Individual Clubs Qualification

Results

Rank Name
NOC

Code
TotalPen.

D
Score DADB

E
Score

A
Score

42 KREITSMAN Ester EST 28.05013.900 -0.159.2 4.7 7.0007.300

43 DEMIERRE Norah SUI 27.95013.900 -0.058.9 5.0 6.6507.450

44 NG Joe Ee MAS 27.80014.000 9.2 4.8 6.9006.900

45 SOSTAKAITE Fausta LTU 27.75013.300 -0.058.8 4.5 7.2507.250

46 DERVISI Maria GRE 27.65012.800 -0.058.1 4.7 7.3507.550

47 LI Tzu-Wen TPE 27.45013.300 8.4 4.9 7.0507.100

48 SANTOS Geovanna BRA 27.30012.700 7.3 5.4 7.0007.600

49 MILLET Maelle FRA 27.15013.900 8.8 5.1 6.3506.900

50 LUGOVSKIKH Elizaveta MNE 27.00012.200 7.4 4.8 7.3007.500

51 KALLEMAA Carmel CAN 27.00012.400 8.9 3.5 6.9007.700

52 SOHN Jiin KOR 26.90013.100 8.8 4.3 6.7507.050

53 SALEH Aliaa EGY 26.85012.800 7.9 4.9 6.9507.100

54 BEZNOS Emily MDA 26.60012.400 8.5 3.9 7.2007.000

55 GOMES Luana ANG 26.60012.000 6.7 5.3 6.9507.650

56 KHASHBAT Undram MGL 26.45011.900 7.1 4.8 7.2007.350

57 JUUL MOELLER Josephine NOR 26.40012.800 9.0 3.8 6.5007.100

58 YAMADA Aino JPN 26.25012.300 8.3 4.0 6.9007.050

59 LABADAN Breanna PHI 26.20012.000 7.2 4.8 7.0007.200

60 TOSIC Masa SRB 26.15012.100 8.4 3.7 7.2006.850

61 ORPHANOU Evelina CYP 25.95012.400 -0.058.3 4.1 6.8506.750

62 VERSTAPPEN Alessia BEL 25.95013.300 8.6 4.7 6.5006.150

63 YANG Mikayla Angeline SGP 25.75011.800 8.0 3.8 6.9507.000

64 NEUMANN Julia AUT 25.55011.900 8.1 3.8 6.8506.800

65 ARTIC Tamara CRO 25.35011.200 6.8 4.4 7.1007.050

66 HUSSEIN Farida EGY 25.10010.500 7.4 3.1 7.3007.300

67 COCSANOVA Tatiana CAN 25.10011.800 -0.107.5 4.3 6.2507.150

68 ZATKOVA Michaela SVK 24.95011.300 -0.057.5 3.8 6.7506.950

69 ONDAATJE Anna-Marie SRI 24.70010.700 7.4 3.3 7.1006.900

70 STEPANKOVA Denisa CZE 24.70010.800 7.1 3.7 7.0506.850

71 STEPULANE Santa LAT 24.70011.300 -0.058.3 3.0 6.6006.850

72 DIMITROVA Stephanie RSA 24.70011.600 6.8 4.8 6.2506.850

73 VINAS Oriana COL 24.50011.200 7.3 3.9 6.1007.200

74 TAMAGNINI Matilde SMR 24.30010.400 6.3 4.1 6.9506.950

75 PHILAPHANDETH Praewa Misato LAO 23.95010.600 6.7 3.9 6.7006.650

76 DELA PISA Daniela Reggie PHI 23.80010.300 5.7 4.6 6.6506.850

77 TURPEL Sophie LUX 23.45011.800 -0.657.4 4.4 6.1506.150

78 CHIN Paris NZL 23.30010.100 7.1 3.0 6.4506.750

79 SVENNBECK Alva SWE 22.3009.300 -0.055.8 3.5 6.3506.700

80 WAHYUNI Tri INA 22.2008.600 5.5 3.1 6.8506.750

81 BECIROVIC Amila BIH 21.8009.200 5.4 3.8 6.4006.200

82 KOZUBAEVA Albina KGZ 21.6009.700 6.5 3.2 6.3005.600
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THU 24 AUG 2023

40th FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS

VALENCIA (ESP), 23-27 August 2023

Individual Clubs Qualification

Results

Rank Name
NOC

Code
TotalPen.

D
Score DADB

E
Score

A
Score

83 MIQUEL Berta AND 21.50010.200 -0.106.6 3.6 5.4006.000

Legend:

A Artistry D Difficulty DA Difficulty Apparatus DB Difficulty Body E Execution Pen. Penalty

Q Qualified for Clubs Final Rx Reserve for Clubs Final
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THU 24 AUG 2023

40th FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS

VALENCIA (ESP), 23-27 August 2023

Individual Ribbon Qualification

Results

Rank Name
NOC

Code
TotalPen.

D
Score DADB

E
Score

A
Score

1 VARFOLOMEEV Darja GER 32.850 Q16.200 10.5 5.7 8.2508.400

2 ATAMANOV Daria ISR 32.500 Q16.000 10.0 6.0 8.1508.350

3 KALEYN Boryana BUL 32.050 Q15.400 9.9 5.5 8.2008.450

4 RAFFAELI Sofia ITA 31.700 Q15.400 9.9 5.5 8.0508.250

5 IKROMOVA Takhmina UZB 31.600 Q15.300 10.6 4.7 8.0508.250

6 PIGNICZKI Fanni HUN 31.050 Q15.200 10.0 5.2 7.7508.100

7 VEDENEEVA Ekaterina SLO 31.000 Q14.600 9.2 5.4 8.2008.200

8 WANG Zilu CHN 31.000 Q15.100 10.5 4.6 7.6508.250

9 BEREZINA Polina ESP 30.950 R115.000 10.2 4.8 7.8508.100

10 KARIKA Polina UKR 30.700 R215.200 10.1 5.1 7.7507.750

11 DOMINGOS Barbara BRA 30.700 R314.700 -0.0510.2 4.5 7.7008.350

12 ONOPRIIENKO Viktoriia UKR 30.65015.000 10.5 4.5 7.7007.950

13 MALPICA Marina MEX 30.60014.800 9.2 5.6 7.9507.850

14 KOLOSOV Margarita GER 30.55014.500 9.2 5.3 8.0008.050

15 WIESNER Hanna Panna HUN 30.40014.800 9.8 5.0 7.6008.000

16 AGHAMIROVA Zohra AZE 30.35015.100 10.0 5.1 7.6007.650

17 KARBANOV Helene FRA 30.15014.700 9.9 4.8 7.6007.850

18 MIZUNO Lili USA 30.10014.700 9.7 5.0 7.6507.750

19 ATALYANTS Evelina UZB 29.90014.600 9.8 4.8 7.6007.700

20 ZHAO Yating CHN 29.70014.600 9.4 5.2 7.4507.650

21 BREZALIEVA Eva BUL 29.65014.300 9.9 4.4 7.5507.800

22 KATZ Adi Asya ISR 29.60013.700 8.9 4.8 7.8508.050

23 TANIYEVA Elzhana KAZ 29.55014.100 9.6 4.5 7.7507.700

24 GRISKENAS Evita USA 29.25013.800 9.1 4.7 7.4508.000

25 BALDASSARRI Milena ITA 29.15014.300 9.5 4.8 7.2507.600

26 DRAGAN Annaliese ROU 28.75013.300 9.3 4.0 7.5507.900

27 HEICHEL Emilia POL 28.70013.900 -0.059.7 4.2 7.2507.600

28 LYTRA Panagiota GRE 28.45013.400 8.6 4.8 7.4507.600

29 ZHAILAUOVA Erika KAZ 28.25013.500 9.9 3.6 7.4507.300

30 MILLET Maelle FRA 28.20013.200 -0.058.7 4.5 7.4007.650

31 SANTOS Geovanna BRA 28.05012.600 7.8 4.8 7.5007.950

32 VERDES Andreea ROU 28.05013.100 8.6 4.5 7.2507.700

33 JUUL MOELLER Josephine NOR 27.25012.500 8.1 4.4 7.2507.500

34 SALEH Aliaa EGY 27.10012.500 8.5 4.0 7.2007.400

35 SOSTAKAITE Fausta LTU 27.05012.400 8.5 3.9 7.2507.400

36 BAUTISTA Alba ESP 26.80012.800 8.0 4.8 6.5507.450

37 KALLEMAA Carmel CAN 26.70011.600 7.7 3.9 7.2507.850

38 SOHN Jiin KOR 26.70013.000 -0.309.5 3.5 7.2006.800

39 EKIMOVA Marfa GBR 26.60011.700 8.1 3.6 7.3007.600

40 DEMIERRE Norah SUI 26.55012.800 -0.058.0 4.8 7.1006.700

41 LABADAN Breanna PHI 26.40012.100 7.6 4.5 7.0007.300
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THU 24 AUG 2023

40th FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS

VALENCIA (ESP), 23-27 August 2023

Individual Ribbon Qualification

Results

Rank Name
NOC

Code
TotalPen.

D
Score DADB

E
Score

A
Score

42 KITA Mirano JPN 26.25012.400 8.4 4.0 6.8507.000

43 HOPMAN Havana NZL 26.15011.500 7.6 3.9 7.1507.500

44 ARBOLISHVILI Ketevan GEO 26.05011.400 -0.057.3 4.1 7.2507.450

45 POLAK Ela SLO 25.95011.700 7.7 4.0 6.8007.450

46 GAFAROVA Kamila AZE 25.90011.600 7.4 4.2 7.1507.150

47 ZATKOVA Michaela SVK 25.85012.000 7.8 4.2 7.0506.800

48 YANG Mikayla Angeline SGP 25.50011.200 8.0 3.2 7.1007.200

49 D ARCANGELO Celeste ARG 25.50011.600 8.1 3.5 6.6007.300

50 GOMES Luana ANG 25.35010.700 6.2 4.5 6.9007.750

51 KREITSMAN Ester EST 25.30011.800 8.5 3.3 6.6506.850

52 LI Tzu-Wen TPE 25.25011.300 6.8 4.5 7.2006.750

53 COCSANOVA Tatiana CAN 25.25010.600 7.4 3.2 7.0007.650

54 KIROI-BOGATYREVA Alexandra AUS 25.20011.800 8.0 3.8 6.4007.000

55 YAMADA Aino JPN 25.15011.700 -0.608.1 3.6 6.6507.400

56 NEUMANN Julia AUT 25.05011.700 8.5 3.2 6.5506.800

57 NG Joe Ee MAS 25.05011.400 8.1 3.3 6.4507.200

58 SVENNBECK Alva SWE 24.85010.800 -0.206.8 4.0 6.8507.400

59 ARAUJO Rita POR 24.75010.700 7.1 3.6 6.8507.200

60 STEPULANE Santa LAT 24.55010.800 7.2 3.6 7.0006.750

61 LUGOVSKIKH Elizaveta MNE 24.50011.300 7.4 3.9 7.0006.200

62 ORPHANOU Evelina CYP 24.45010.600 7.4 3.2 6.8007.050

63 BEZNOS Emily MDA 24.15010.600 7.1 3.5 6.7006.850

64 MARZOUK Habiba EGY 24.10010.700 7.1 3.6 6.1007.300

65 KHASHBAT Undram MGL 24.05010.400 6.7 3.7 6.7506.900

66 STEPANKOVA Denisa CZE 24.00010.000 6.5 3.5 6.8007.200

67 PIIROINEN Emmi FIN 24.00010.800 7.6 3.2 6.0007.200

68 TOSIC Masa SRB 23.85010.700 7.9 2.8 6.8006.350

69 MIQUEL Berta AND 23.85010.200 7.2 3.0 6.5007.150

70 ARTIC Tamara CRO 23.40010.000 -0.057.0 3.0 6.9506.500

71 DERVISI Maria GRE 23.15010.200 6.3 3.9 5.9007.050

72 PHILAPHANDETH Praewa Misato LAO 23.0009.600 6.1 3.5 6.6006.800

73 TAMAGNINI Matilde SMR 22.5009.200 6.0 3.2 6.6006.700

74 VINAS Oriana COL 22.3009.300 6.3 3.0 6.2506.750

75 WAHYUNI Tri INA 21.9008.800 5.8 3.0 6.5006.600

76 CHIN Paris NZL 21.6009.000 5.9 3.1 6.0006.600

77 VERSTAPPEN Alessia BEL 21.5009.100 6.6 2.5 6.0006.400

78 SABIO Shieldannah PHI 21.1009.000 5.9 3.1 5.8006.300

79 TURPEL Sophie LUX 20.9508.100 5.5 2.6 6.5006.350

80 KOZUBAEVA Albina KGZ 20.3008.200 6.1 2.1 6.2005.900

81 DIMITROVA Stephanie RSA 20.3008.000 -0.605.0 3.0 6.1506.750

82 ONDAATJE Anna-Marie SRI 20.2007.300 5.5 1.8 6.5006.400
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THU 24 AUG 2023

40th FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS

VALENCIA (ESP), 23-27 August 2023

Individual Ribbon Qualification

Results

Rank Name
NOC

Code
TotalPen.

D
Score DADB

E
Score

A
Score

83 BECIROVIC Amila BIH 18.4506.200 3.8 2.4 6.1006.150

Legend:

A Artistry D Difficulty DA Difficulty Apparatus DB Difficulty Body E Execution Pen. Penalty

Q Qualified for Ribbon Final Rx Reserve for Ribbon Final
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